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**Appropriation 1101031151.000   COUNCIL GROUP INSURANCE

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

10294.86 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101031151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

86.12 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101031151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

158.11 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101031151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COUNCIL GROUP
INSURANCE

244.09 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101031151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031151.000 10783.18

**Appropriation 1101031153.000   COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 2029.93 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101031153.000

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF COUNCIL ER SHARE PERF 414.78 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101031153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031153.000 2444.71

**Appropriation 1101031299.000   COUNCIL MISC SUPPLIES

05/25/2023 126351 JP MORGAN CHASE COUNCIL MISC SUPPLIES 29.98 8869MICROPHONE STANDS FOR
COUNCIL

05/25/20231101031299.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031299.000 29.98

**Appropriation 1101031322.000   COUNCIL TELEPHONE

05/22/2023 126198 BCN TELECOM, INC COUNCIL TELEPHONE 104.83 8842COUNCIL  5/15-6/14 05/22/20231101031322.000

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES COUNCIL PHONE LEASE 70.68 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20231101031322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031322.001 175.51

**Appropriation 1101031323.000   COUNCIL POSTAGE

05/12/2023 126016 US POSTMASTER COUNCIL POSTAGE 252.00 8727POSTAGE FOR COUNCIL 05/12/20231101031323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031323.000 252.00
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**Appropriation 1101031341.000   COUNCIL ELECTRIC

05/11/2023 125982 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 181.28 8720111 BELL AVE TRAIL LIGHTS
4/4-5/2

05/11/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.25 8870L&C PARKWAY @ HALE
4/18-5/16

05/25/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 150.00 88701201 EASTERN TRAIL LIGHTS
4/18-5/16

05/25/20231101031341.000

05/30/2023 126451 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 10.70 8876900 SR 62 SIGN  4/20-5/18 05/30/20231101031341.000

05/19/2023 126177 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.25 8836L&C @ LINCOLN  4/12-5/9 05/19/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 83.35 87441112 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT G 4/4-5/2

05/16/20231101031341.000

05/30/2023 126451 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.69 8876960 L&C PARKWAY  4/20-5/18 05/30/20231101031341.000

05/30/2023 126451 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 45.03 8876435 EASTERN BLVD  4/20-5/18 05/30/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 30.25 8870744 L&C PARKWAY  4/18-5/16 05/25/20231101031341.000

05/30/2023 126379 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 44.12 8874DIR -INDEPENDENCE WAY
4/20-5/18

05/30/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 38.19 88701302 TRIANGLE DRIVE  4/18-5/16 05/25/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 16.95 88701201 EASTERN BLVD PED
CROSSING  4/18-5/16

05/25/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 60.58 88701418 EASTERN BLVD  4/18-5/16 05/25/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 36.48 88701420 EASTERN BLVD  4/18-5/16 05/25/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 108.70 88701203 EASTERN BLVD  4/18-5/16 05/25/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 31.25 8870802 L&C PARKWAY  4/18-5/16 05/25/20231101031341.000

05/30/2023 126448 CLARK COUNTY REMC COUNCIL ELECTRIC 1164.61 88754/23 TOWN - PLUM RUN AREA 05/30/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 41.05 8744899 EASTERN BLVD  4/4-5/2 05/16/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 42.04 8744821  EASTERN BLVD  4/4-5/2 05/16/20231101031341.000

05/30/2023 126451 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 49.52 8876300 MISSOURI AVE TRF SIGNAL
4/21-5/19

05/30/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 92.90 8744520 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT B  4/4-5/2

05/16/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 70.22 87441099 EASTERN BLVD 4/4-5/2 05/16/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 35.31 8870402 LEWIS & CLARK PKWY
4/18-5/16

05/25/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 13.28 8744432 EASTERN BLVD  4/4-5/2 05/16/20231101031341.000

05/25/2023 126353 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 135.19 88701301 EASTERN BLVD  4/18-5/16 05/25/20231101031341.000
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05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 150.28 87441001 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT F 4/4-5/2

05/16/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 56.00 8744500 EASTERN BLVD SERVICE
POINT A   4/4-5/2

05/16/20231101031341.000

05/19/2023 126177 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 28.55 88362416 BMR  4/12-5/9 05/19/20231101031341.000

05/16/2023 126051 DUKE ENERGY COUNCIL ELECTRIC 131.34 8744823 EASTERN BLVD-SERVICE
POINT E  4/4-5/2

05/16/20231101031341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031341.000 2940.36

**Appropriation 1101031342.000   COUNCIL NATURAL GAS

05/24/2023 126252 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 151.66 88614/23 - COMM CTR -2311 GILTNER 05/24/20231101031342.000

05/23/2023 126218 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 169.58 88472000 BROADWAY 04/12-05/09 05/23/20231101031342.000

05/24/2023 126253 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 277.96 88634/23 2000 BROADWAY 05/24/20231101031342.000

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COUNCIL NATURAL GAS 88.11 88452311 GILTNER LANE 04/12-05/09 05/23/20231101031342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031342.000 687.31

**Appropriation 1101031353.000   COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS

05/19/2023 126156 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 135.00 8833KONICA MINOLTA MO LEASE 05/19/20231101031353.000

05/12/2023 125993 THE LANG COMPANY COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 147.00 8723MONTHLY AGREEMENT
CONTRACT OVERAGES

05/12/20231101031353.000

05/19/2023 126156 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE COUNCIL MAINT CONTRACTS 114.75 8833KONICA MINOLTA MO LEASE-
YEARLY PROP TAX 2023

05/19/20231101031353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031353.000 396.75

**Appropriation 1101032151.000   C/T GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 107.28 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101032151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS C/T GROUP INSURANCE 45.80 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101032151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

C/T GROUP INSURANCE 107.28 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101032151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE C/T GROUP INSURANCE 5947.99 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101032151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101032151.000 6208.35

**Appropriation 1101032153.000   C/T ER SHARE OF PERF

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 126.89 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101032153.000

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF C/T ER SHARE OF PERF 583.57 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101032153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032153.000 710.46

**Appropriation 1101032203.000   C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES

05/18/2023 126146 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 35.79 8832TAPE, POST ITS 05/18/20231101032203.000

05/24/2023 126274 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 79.89 8864TONER & DRUM 05/24/20231101032203.000

05/25/2023 126350 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 145.04 8869BANKER BOXES 05/25/20231101032203.000

05/18/2023 126146 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 15.47 8832FOLDERS 05/18/20231101032203.000

05/15/2023 126027 JP MORGAN CHASE C/T OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.71 8732PENS, THUMB DRIVES 05/15/20231101032203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032203.000 315.90

**Appropriation 1101032322.001   C/T PHONE LEASE

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES C/T PHONE LEASE 47.12 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20231101032322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032322.001 47.12

**Appropriation 1101032342.000   C/T NATURAL GAS

05/24/2023 126253 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

C/T NATURAL GAS 122.63 88634/23 2000 BROADWAY 05/24/20231101032342.000

05/23/2023 126218 CENTERPOINT ENERGY C/T NATURAL GAS 74.81 88472000 BROADWAY 04/12-05/09 05/23/20231101032342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032342.000 197.44

**Appropriation 1101033151.000   POL GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 173.12 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101033151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 2009.40 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101033151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS POL GROUP INSURANCE 739.52 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101033151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GROUP INSURANCE 99598.58 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101033151.000
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05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS POL GROUP INSURANCE 69.02 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101033151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 2009.40 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101033151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

POL GROUP INSURANCE 173.12 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101033151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033151.000 104772.16

**Appropriation 1101033153.000   POL ER SHARE PENSION OFFICERS

& CIV

05/18/2023 126115 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

7480.34 1261155/19 EE POLICE SHARE 05/19/20231101033153.000

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

293.80 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101033153.000

05/18/2023 126115 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

23356.98 1261155/19 ER POLICE SHARE 05/19/20231101033153.000

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF POL ER SHARE PENSION
OFFICERS & CIV

1096.85 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101033153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033153.000 32227.97

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

05/22/2023 126191 CARD SERVICE CENTER POL SUPPLIES 29.98 8840EAR PROTECTION FOR GUN
RANGE

05/22/20231101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 29.98

**Appropriation 1101033322.000   POL TELEPHONE

05/22/2023 126198 BCN TELECOM, INC POL TELEPHONE 626.84 8842POLICE 5/15-6/14 05/22/20231101033322.000

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES POLICE PHONE LEASE 318.06 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20231101033322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033322.001 944.90

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

05/22/2023 126192 SPECTRUM POL INTERNET SERVICE 130.50 88411970 BROADWAY - POLICE
5/10-6/9

05/22/20231101033329.000

05/15/2023 126035 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

POL INTERNET SERVICE 1708.78 8736POLICE  4/10-5/9 05/15/20231101033329.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 1839.28

**Appropriation 1101033330.000   POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE

05/12/2023 126022 SPECTRUM POL CCT INTERNET SERVICE 64.99 8730430 E RIVERSIDE DRIVE 5/7-6/6 05/12/20231101033330.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033330.000 64.99

**Appropriation 1101033342.000   POL NATURAL GAS

05/24/2023 126252 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

POL NATURAL GAS 705.65 88614/23- POLICE - 1970 BROADWAY 05/24/20231101033342.000

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY POL NATURAL GAS 366.19 88451970 BROADWAY 04/12-05/09 05/23/20231101033342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033342.000 1071.84

**Appropriation 1101034151.000   P/D GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 238.50 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101034151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS P/D GROUP INSURANCE 104.17 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101034151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

P/D GROUP INSURANCE 238.50 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101034151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GROUP INSURANCE 11656.74 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034151.000 12237.91

**Appropriation 1101034153.000   P/D ER PERF

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 1738.15 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101034153.000

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF P/D ER PERF 465.57 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034153.000 2203.72

**Appropriation 1101034203.000   P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES

05/15/2023 126030 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES 120.94 8732MARKERS, LABELS, MISC 05/15/20231101034203.000

05/15/2023 126029 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.68 8732WEBCAM 05/15/20231101034203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034203.000 240.62
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**Appropriation 1101034322.000   P/D TELEPHONE

05/22/2023 126198 BCN TELECOM, INC P/D TELEPHONE 4.95 8842BLDG INSP  5/15-6/14 05/22/20231101034322.000

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES P/D PHONE LEASE 129.58 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20231101034322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034322.001 134.53

**Appropriation 1101034323.000   P/D POSTAGE

05/18/2023 126144 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D POSTAGE 63.00 8832STAMPS 05/18/20231101034323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034323.000 63.00

**Appropriation 1101034329.000   P/D INTERNET SERVICE

05/15/2023 126037 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

P/D INTERNET SERVICE 240.08 8737PLANNING  5/10-6/9 05/15/20231101034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034329.000 240.08

**Appropriation 1101034342.000   P/D NATURAL GAS

05/24/2023 126253 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

P/D NATURAL GAS 122.63 88634/23 2000 BROADWAY 05/24/20231101034342.000

05/23/2023 126218 CENTERPOINT ENERGY P/D NATURAL GAS 74.81 88472000 BROADWAY 04/12-05/09 05/23/20231101034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034342.000 197.44

**Appropriation 1101034381.000   P/D DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS

05/15/2023 126028 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS 119.00 8732APA MEMBERSHIP - N TURPIN 05/15/20231101034381.000

05/15/2023 126028 JP MORGAN CHASE P/D DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS 167.00 8732APA MEMBERSHIP - E BELILES 05/15/20231101034381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034381.000 286.00

**Appropriation 1101035151.000   COURT GROUP INSURANCE

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS COURT GROUP INSURANCE 74.50 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101035151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101035151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

COURT GROUP INSURANCE 185.88 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101035151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE COURT GROUP INSURANCE 9514.61 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101035151.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101035151.000 9960.87

**Appropriation 1101035153.000   COURT ER SHARE OF PERF

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 193.54 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101035153.000

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 294.38 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101035153.000

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF COURT ER SHARE OF PERF 1099.00 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101035153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035153.000 1586.92

**Appropriation 1101035203.000   COURT OFFICE SUPPLIES

05/18/2023 126145 JP MORGAN CHASE COURT OFFICE SUPPLIES 193.44 8832OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/18/20231101035203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035203.000 193.44

**Appropriation 1101035322.000   COURT TELEPHONE

05/22/2023 126198 BCN TELECOM, INC COURT TELEPHONE 102.82 8842COURT  5/15-6/14 05/22/20231101035322.000

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES COURT PHONE LEASE 94.24 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20231101035322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035322.001 197.06

**Appropriation 1101035329.000   COURT INTERNET SERVICE

05/15/2023 126037 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

COURT INTERNET SERVICE 22.20 8737COURT FAX 5548  5/10-6/9 05/15/20231101035329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035329.000 22.20

**Appropriation 1101035342.000   COURT NATURAL GAS

05/23/2023 126218 CENTERPOINT ENERGY COURT NATURAL GAS 59.85 88472000 BROADWAY 04/12-05/09 05/23/20231101035342.000

05/24/2023 126253 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

COURT NATURAL GAS 98.10 88634/23 2000 BROADWAY 05/24/20231101035342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035342.000 157.95

**Appropriation 1101036151.000   SAN GROUP INSURANCE

PREMIUMS

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE SAN GROUP INSURANCE 304.25 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101036151.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 05/31/2023 10:54:48 AM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 9

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

INSURANCE PREMIUMS

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

94.18 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101036151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

331.04 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101036151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE SAN GROUP INSURANCE
PREMIUMS

12136.87 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101036151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036151.000 12866.34

**Appropriation 1101036153.000   SAN ER SHARE OF PERF

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 501.80 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101036153.000

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF SAN ER SHARE OF PERF 1679.79 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101036153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036153.000 2181.59

**Appropriation 1101036249.000   SAN  MISC SUPPLIES

05/23/2023 126223 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

SAN  MISC SUPPLIES 74.26 8848PARTS FOR CAN REPAIR 05/23/20231101036249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036249.000 74.26

**Appropriation 1101036341.000   SAN ELECTRIC

05/22/2023 126197 DUKE ENERGY SAN ELECTRIC 14.06 8843227 L&C PKWY E  4/13-5/10 05/22/20231101036341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036341.000 14.06

**Appropriation 1101036342.000   SAN NATURAL GAS

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 30.34 8845107 E HARRISON AVENUE
04/12-05/09

05/23/20231101036342.000

05/24/2023 126252 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 60.13 88614/23 GARAGE - 107 E HARRISON 05/24/20231101036342.000

05/24/2023 126252 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

SAN NATURAL GAS 65.49 88614/23 STREET - 107 ROY COLE 05/24/20231101036342.000

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 214.38 88453 LEUTHART DR 04/12-05/09 05/23/20231101036342.000

05/23/2023 126214 CENTERPOINT ENERGY SAN NATURAL GAS 62.19 8845107 1/2 ROY COLE DRIVE
04/12-05/09

05/23/20231101036342.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101036342.000 432.53

**Appropriation 1101036343.000   SAN WATER

05/12/2023 126025 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 58.26 87313 LEUTHART FIRE SUPP
04/07-05/05

05/12/20231101036343.000

05/24/2023 126283 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 972.80 88652423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR 16
04/14-05/11

05/24/20231101036343.000

05/19/2023 126178 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 213.94 88373 LEUTHART DRIVE 04/07-05/05 05/19/20231101036343.000

05/24/2023 126283 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

SAN WATER 841.01 88652423 MIDDLE RD HYD MTR #19
04/14-05/11

05/24/20231101036343.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036343.000 2086.01

**Appropriation 1101036353.000   SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES SAN SERVICE CONTRACTS 524.70 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20231101036353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036353.000 524.70

**Appropriation 1101036399.000   SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS

05/31/2023 126464 JP MORGAN CHASE SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS 287.99 8879CARBONITE BACKUP 05/31/20231101036399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036399.000 287.99

**Appropriation 1101037151.000   GAR GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

GAR GROUP INSURANCE 117.91 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101037151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS GAR GROUP INSURANCE 45.80 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101037151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

GAR GROUP INSURANCE 117.91 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101037151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE GAR GROUP INSURANCE 5947.99 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101037151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037151.000 6229.61

**Appropriation 1101037153.000   GAR ER SHARE OF PERF

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 262.84 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101037153.000

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF GAR ER SHARE OF PERF 981.27 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101037153.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101037153.000 1244.11

**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

05/23/2023 126224 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL GAR SUPPLIES 26.99 8849GARAGE SUPPLIES 05/23/20231101037219.000

05/23/2023 126223 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

GAR SUPPLIES 28.31 8848SHOP SUPPLIES 05/23/20231101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 55.30

**Appropriation 1101039151.000   STR GROUP INSURANCE

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

STR GROUP INSURANCE 39.42 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101039151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

STR GROUP INSURANCE 472.53 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101039151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE STR GROUP INSURANCE 24892.56 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101039151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS STR GROUP INSURANCE 190.28 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101039151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039151.000 25594.79

**Appropriation 1101039153.000   STR ER SHARE OF PERF

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 835.23 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101039153.000

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF STR ER SHARE OF PERF 3118.20 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101039153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039153.000 3953.43

**Appropriation 1101039204.000   STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP

05/22/2023 126183 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL STR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIP 85.42 8839PICK UP TOOLS, AJAX 05/22/20231101039204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039204.000 85.42

**Appropriation 1101039220.000   STR ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES

05/24/2023 126273 JP MORGAN CHASE STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

68.97 8864SUPPLIES FOR GOATS 05/24/20231101039220.000

05/23/2023 126223 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

2.95 8848PARTS TO REPAIR GOAT
FENCE

05/23/20231101039220.000

05/23/2023 126223 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

27.92 8848PARTS TO REPAIR GOAT
FENCE

05/23/20231101039220.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039220.000 99.84

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

05/23/2023 126223 HOME DEPOT CREDIT
SERVICES

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 44.08 8848PARTS FOR SIGN REPAIR 05/23/20231101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 44.08

**Appropriation 1101039323.000   STR POSTAGE

05/24/2023 126273 JP MORGAN CHASE STR POSTAGE 10.40 8864POSTAGE FOR OIL SAMPLE 05/24/20231101039323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039323.000 10.40

**Appropriation 1101039329.000   STR INTERNET SERVICE

05/15/2023 126033 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 403.03 8734STREET DEPT 4/10-5/9 05/15/20231101039329.000

05/15/2023 126037 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

STR INTERNET SERVICE 30.01 8737STREET 3958  5/10-6/9 05/15/20231101039329.000

05/16/2023 126046 SPECTRUM STR INTERNET SERVICE 229.97 87423 LEUTHART INTERNET 5/8-6/7 05/16/20231101039329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039329.000 663.01

**Appropriation 1101051151.000   MC GROUP INSURANCE

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS MC GROUP INSURANCE 11.29 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20231101051151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MC GROUP INSURANCE 1505.76 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20231101051151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MC GROUP INSURANCE 20.62 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101051151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MC GROUP INSURANCE 20.62 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20231101051151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051151.000 1558.29

**Appropriation 1101051153.000   MC ER SHARE OF PERF

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF MC ER SHARE OF PERF 51.84 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20231101051153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051153.000 51.84

**Appropriation 1101051204.000   MC SMALL TOOLS, EQUIP
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05/31/2023 126466 JP MORGAN CHASE MC SMALL TOOLS, EQUIP 64.39 8879LEVEL, BARRIER TAPE,
GLOVES

05/31/20231101051204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051204.000 64.39

**Appropriation 1101051399.000   MC MISC SERVICES, CHARGES

05/31/2023 126465 JP MORGAN CHASE MC MISC SERVICES,
CHARGES

131.32 8879LIFT PERMIT 05/31/20231101051399.000

05/31/2023 126465 JP MORGAN CHASE MC MISC SERVICES,
CHARGES

131.32 8879LIFT PERMIT 05/31/20231101051399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101051399.000 262.64

**Appropriation 2201038151.000   MVH GROUP INSURANCE

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE MVH GROUP INSURANCE 9910.09 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20232201038151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MVH GROUP INSURANCE 127.28 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20232201038151.000

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

MVH GROUP INSURANCE 127.28 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20232201038151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS MVH GROUP INSURANCE 78.37 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20232201038151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038151.000 10243.02

**Appropriation 2201038153.000   MVH ER SHARE OF PERF

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 807.46 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20232201038153.000

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF MVH ER SHARE OF PERF 216.29 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20232201038153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2201038153.000 1023.75

**Appropriation 2204040153.000   REC PERF

05/18/2023 126117 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 18.14 1261175/19 EE SEV PARKS SHARE 05/19/20232204040153.000

05/18/2023 126117 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 67.72 1261175/19 EE PARKS SHARE 05/19/20232204040153.000

05/18/2023 126117 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 3512.88 1261175/19 ER PARKS SHARE 05/19/20232204040153.000

05/18/2023 126117 INPRS  fbo PERF REC PERF 940.93 1261175/19 ER SEV PARKS SHARE 05/19/20232204040153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2204040153.000 4539.67

**Appropriation 2204040254.013   REC LODGE SUPPLIES
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05/22/2023 126193 JP MORGAN CHASE REC LODGE SUPPLIES 68.26 2732SOFTBALLS 05/22/20232204040254.013

SubTotal Appropriation 2204040254.013 68.26

**Appropriation 2209030151.000   CEDIT REDEV  INSUR

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 40.42 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20232209030151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 40.42 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20232209030151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 2142.13 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20232209030151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS CEDIT REDEV  INSUR 16.77 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20232209030151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030151.000 2239.74

**Appropriation 2209030153.000   CEDIT REDEV ER PERF

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 300.29 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20232209030153.000

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF CEDIT REDEV ER PERF 80.43 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20232209030153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030153.000 380.72

**Appropriation 2209030317.000   CEDIT MISC PROF SERV

05/12/2023 125996 SOIL AND MATERIALS
ENGINEERS, INC

CEDIT MISC PROF SERV 508.00 87253/23 ON-CALL ENV. SRV
(MARATHON) POJ#087244.01

05/12/20232209030317.000

05/12/2023 125996 SOIL AND MATERIALS
ENGINEERS, INC

CEDIT MISC PROF SERV 1623.00 87254/23 ON-CALL ENV. SRV
(MARATHON) POJ#087244.01

05/12/20232209030317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030317.000 2131.00

**Appropriation 2209030318.000   CEDIT LEGAL SERVS

05/16/2023 126040 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

CEDIT LEGAL SERVS 146.00 8738RDC LEGAL SRV 05/16/20232209030318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030318.000 146.00

**Appropriation 2209030322.000   CEDIT TELEPHONE

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES CEDIT TELEPHONE 47.12 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20232209030322.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030322.000 47.12
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**Appropriation 2209030324.000   CEDIT PROMOTION

05/11/2023 125984 KENTUCKIANA REGIONAL
PLANNING

CEDIT PROMOTION 2531.54 8721SS4A GRANT MATCH 05/11/20232209030324.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030324.000 2531.54

**Appropriation 2209030333.000   CEDIT - NOTICES/ADS

05/18/2023 126148 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT - NOTICES/ADS 225.00 8832JOB POSTING TO ICMA - ECON
DEV DIR

05/18/20232209030333.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030333.000 225.00

**Appropriation 2209030336.000   CEDIT INS/BND OTHER THN GRP

05/11/2023 125973 ASSURED PARTNERS CEDIT INS/BND OTHER THN
GRP

52839.00 8717COMMERCIAL GL POLICY -
BASS PRO & DILLARDS

05/11/20232209030336.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030336.000 52839.00

**Appropriation 2209030359.000   CEDIT UTILITIES

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY CEDIT UTILITIES 42.36 88451201 WOERNER AVE 04/12-05/09 05/23/20232209030359.000

05/15/2023 126037 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

CEDIT UTILITIES 90.03 8737REDEV  5/10-6/9 05/15/20232209030359.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030359.000 132.39

**Appropriation 2209030393.000   CEDIT SEMINARS

05/18/2023 126147 JP MORGAN CHASE CEDIT SEMINARS 50.00 8832AIM BUDGETING SEMINAR FOR
AD STONECIPHER

05/18/20232209030393.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2209030393.000 50.00

**Appropriation 2217030317.000   UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE FEES

05/16/2023 126044 CLARK COUNTY RECORDER UNSF RECORDING/RELEASE
FEES

100.00 87414 LIENS 05/16/20232217030317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2217030317.000 100.00

**Appropriation 2217030323.000   UNSF POSTAGE

05/11/2023 125978 JP MORGAN CHASE UNSF POSTAGE 8.13 8719CERT MAIL 05/11/20232217030323.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 2217030323.000 8.13

**Appropriation 2240033397.000   LOIT POL TRAINING

05/22/2023 126191 CARD SERVICE CENTER LOIT POL TRAINING 1189.36 8840LODGING - AT NEW WORLD
SOFTWARE - KIRBY

05/22/20232240033397.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2240033397.000 1189.36

**Appropriation 2243034151.000   FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS

PREMIUMS

05/19/2023 126161 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

1917.52 88355/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20232243034151.000

05/19/2023 126157 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE
INSURANCE

FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

1997.32 88344/23 LIFE, ADD, DEPN, LTD 05/19/20232243034151.000

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

91847.55 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20232243034151.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS FIRE TERRITORY GROUP INS
PREMIUMS

730.80 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20232243034151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034151.000 96493.19

**Appropriation 2243034153.000   FIRE TERRITORY PENSION/INPRS

05/18/2023 126116 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

22498.84 1261165/19 ER FIRE SHARE 05/19/20232243034153.000

05/18/2023 126114 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

51.17 1261145/19 EE TOWN SHARE 05/19/20232243034153.000

05/18/2023 126113 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

191.03 1261135/19 ER TOWN SHARE 05/19/20232243034153.000

05/18/2023 126116 INPRS  fbo PERF FIRE TERRITORY
PENSION/INPRS

7499.45 1261165/19 EE FIRE SHARE 05/19/20232243034153.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034153.000 30240.49

**Appropriation 2243034204.000   FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING

SUPPLIES

05/18/2023 126143 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

191.04 8832WATER FOR DEPT 05/18/20232243034204.000

05/24/2023 126275 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING 44.48 8864VACUUM FOR ADMIN 05/24/20232243034204.000
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SUPPLIES

05/17/2023 126075 LOWE'S  HOME CENTERS INC FIRE TERRITORY OPERATING
SUPPLIES

448.83 8828STORAGE BIN, CABINET FOR
DIVE TRAILER

05/17/20232243034204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034204.000 684.35

**Appropriation 2243034322.000   FIRE TERRITORY TELEPHONE

05/22/2023 126198 BCN TELECOM, INC FIRE TERRITORY
TELEPHONE

97.27 8842FIRE  5/15-6/14 05/22/20232243034322.000

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES FIRE TERRITORY PHONE
LEASE

176.70 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20232243034322.001

05/16/2023 126047 UNIFIED TECHNOLOGIES FIRE TERRITORY PHONE
LEASE

106.02 87436/23 PHONE LEASE 05/16/20232243034322.001

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034322.001 379.99

**Appropriation 2243034324.000   FIRE TERRITORY PUBLIC

RELATIONS

05/11/2023 125977 JP MORGAN CHASE FIRE TERRITORY PUBLIC
RELATIONS

154.31 8719PR - FOOD FOR SCHOOL KIDS 05/11/20232243034324.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034324.000 154.31

**Appropriation 2243034329.000   FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET

05/12/2023 126020 SPECTRUM FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 913.86 8729FIRE DEPARTMENTS  5/7-6/6 05/12/20232243034329.000

05/15/2023 126034 VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY INTERNET 390.13 8735FIRE TERRITORY 4/10-5/9 05/15/20232243034329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034329.000 1303.99

**Appropriation 2243034341.000   FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC

05/19/2023 126177 DUKE ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY ELECTRIC 325.52 8836FIRE #3  404 HALE  4/12-5/9 05/19/20232243034341.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034341.000 325.52

**Appropriation 2243034342.000   FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL GAS

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

96.66 88452249 SAM GWIN DR (FIRE #2)
04/12-05/09

05/23/20232243034342.000

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL 49.54 8845404 HALE RD (FIRE #3) 05/23/20232243034342.000
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GAS 04/12-05/09

05/24/2023 126252 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

73.03 88614/23- FIRE #3 404 HALE 05/24/20232243034342.000

05/23/2023 126213 CENTERPOINT ENERGY FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

78.68 8845106 E STANSIFER AVE (FIRE)
04/12-05/09

05/23/20232243034342.000

05/24/2023 126252 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

133.94 88614/23- FIRE #2 SAM GWIN 05/24/20232243034342.000

05/24/2023 126252 CONSTELLATION
NEWENERGY-GAS DIVISION
LLC

FIRE TERRITORY NATURAL
GAS

71.95 88614/23- FIRE#1 106 STANSIFER 05/24/20232243034342.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034342.000 503.80

**Appropriation 2243034361.000   FIRE TERRITORY HYDRANT RENTAL

05/31/2023 126457 IN AMERICAN WATER
COMPANY INC

FIRE TERRITORY HYDRANT
RENTAL

22717.17 8878HYDRANT RENTAL 04/13-05/10 05/31/20232243034361.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034361.000 22717.17

**Appropriation 2243034381.000   FIRE TERRITORY

DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

05/16/2023 126064 US BANK EQUIPMENT FINANCE FIRE TERRITORY
DUES/SUBSCRIPTIONS

124.22 8745COPIER LEASE 05/16/20232243034381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2243034381.000 124.22

**Appropriation 2506040324.000   NR HISTORIC PRESERVATION

COMMISSION

05/15/2023 126028 JP MORGAN CHASE NR HISTORIC
PRESERVATION
COMMISSION

100.00 8732HPC APA MEMBERSHIP 05/15/20232506040324.000

SubTotal Appropriation 2506040324.000 100.00

**Appropriation 2509131300.001   NR CLARKFEST EXPENDITURES

05/17/2023 126095 QX.NET NR CLARKFEST
EXPENDITURES

35.00 8830DOMAIN ANN FEE-CLARKFEST 05/17/20232509131300.001

05/17/2023 126095 QX.NET NR CLARKFEST 14.95 8830CLARKFEST WEB HOSTING 05/17/20232509131300.001
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EXPENDITURES

SubTotal Appropriation 2509131300.001 49.95

**Appropriation 7704131500.000   NR INS UNAPPR EXPENDITURE

05/18/2023 126120 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

1504.62 88315/18 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/18/20237704131500.000

05/15/2023 126031 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

72001.29 87335/15 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/15/20237704131500.000

05/22/2023 126181 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

58105.68 88385/22 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/22/20237704131500.000

05/22/2023 126181 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

83750.81 88385/22 RX CLAIMS 05/22/20237704131500.000

05/17/2023 126070 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

5323.31 88265/17 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/17/20237704131500.000

05/23/2023 126211 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

18576.50 88445/23 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/23/20237704131500.000

05/16/2023 126041 CANA RX GROUP INC NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

317.80 8739RX CLAIMS 3/1-3/31 05/16/20237704131500.000

05/25/2023 126346 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

588.75 88665/25 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/25/20237704131500.000

05/31/2023 126455 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

72.57 88775/31 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/31/20237704131500.000

05/12/2023 126013 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

1190.44 87265/12 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/12/20237704131500.000

05/24/2023 126257 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

86.80 88625/24 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/24/20237704131500.000

05/30/2023 126377 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

58101.87 88735/30 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/30/20237704131500.000

05/12/2023 125989 AVESIS NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

379.62 87225/23 VISION 05/12/20237704131500.000

05/16/2023 126042 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

72.57 87405/16 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/16/20237704131500.000

05/26/2023 126367 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

2776.76 88715/26 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/26/20237704131500.000

05/11/2023 125974 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE NR INS UNAPPR
EXPENDITURE

529.31 87185/11 MEDICAL CLAIMS 05/11/20237704131500.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 7704131500.000 303378.70

**Appropriation 7727131500.000   3RD CLAIM DISB

05/17/2023 126071 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 5323.31 1260715/17 3RD PARTY TRF 05/17/20237727131500.000

05/12/2023 126014 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 1190.44 1260145/12 3RD PARTY TRF 05/12/20237727131500.000

05/16/2023 126043 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 72.57 1260435/16 3RD PARTY TRF 05/16/20237727131500.000

05/22/2023 126182 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 141856.49 1261825/22 3RD PARTY TRF 05/22/20237727131500.000

05/11/2023 125975 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 529.31 1259755/11 3RD PARTY TRF 05/11/20237727131500.000

05/25/2023 126347 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 588.75 1263475/25 3RD PARTY TRF 05/25/20237727131500.000

05/30/2023 126378 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 58101.87 1263785/30 3RD PARTY TRF 05/30/20237727131500.000

05/31/2023 126456 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 72.57 1264565/31 3RD PARTY TRF 05/31/20237727131500.000

05/23/2023 126212 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 18576.50 1262125/23 3RD PARTY TRF 05/23/20237727131500.000

05/18/2023 126121 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 1504.62 1261215/18 3RD PARTY TRF 05/18/20237727131500.000

05/26/2023 126368 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 2776.76 1263685/27 3RD PARTY TRF 05/26/20237727131500.000

05/15/2023 126032 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 72001.29 1260325/12 3RD PARTY TRF 05/15/20237727131500.000

05/24/2023 126259 3RD PARTY INS VENDORS 3RD CLAIM DISB 86.80 1262595/24 3RD PARTY TRF 05/24/20237727131500.000

SubTotal Appropriation 7727131500.000 302681.28

**Appropriation 8801043151.000   F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE ER

SHARE

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE F PEN RETIREE INSURANCE
ER SHARE

9532.08 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20238801043151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 8801043151.000 9532.08

**Appropriation 8802042151.000   POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER

SHARE

05/12/2023 126015 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL PEN RETIREE INSUR ER
SHARE

7943.40 87285/23 TOWN TRF 05/12/20238802042151.000

SubTotal Appropriation 8802042151.000 7943.40

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 1106753.70
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**Appropriation 1101031203.000   COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126127 JOHN GILKEY COUNCIL OFFICE SUPPLIES 37.44REIMB 3 RING BINDERS   /  /1101031203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031203.000 37.44

**Appropriation 1101031299.000   COUNCIL MISC SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126061 VISTAPRINT CORPORATE
SOLUTIONS INC

COUNCIL MISC SUPPLIES 23.32BUSINESS CARDS - L BAILEY   /  /1101031299.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031299.000 23.32

**Appropriation 1101031318.000   COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES

06/07/2023 126241 CHRISTOPHER STURGEON COUNCIL LEGAL SERVICES 1627.50COUNCIL LEGAL SRV 5/10-5/17   /  /1101031318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101031318.000 1627.50

**Appropriation 1101032381.000   C/T SUBSCRIPTIONS & DUES

06/07/2023 126052 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING
CORP

C/T SUBSCRIPTIONS & DUES 495.00ORD INTERNET RENEWAL
6/13/23-6/12/24

  /  /1101032381.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101032381.000 495.00

**Appropriation 1101033204.000   POL SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126337 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 214.43SPARE KEY BOARD, PAPER,
BATTERIES

  /  /1101033204.000

06/07/2023 126337 QUILL CORPORATION POL SUPPLIES 759.94TONER FOR NEW PRINTER,
POST ITS

  /  /1101033204.000

06/07/2023 126454 NEWEGG BUSINESS, INC POL SUPPLIES 100.00ASSAULT RIFLE FLASHLIGHT
BATTERIES

  /  /1101033204.000

06/07/2023 126454 NEWEGG BUSINESS, INC POL SUPPLIES 159.92BATTERIES FOR AIMPOINT RED
DOT GUN SIGHTS

  /  /1101033204.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033204.000 1234.29

**Appropriation 1101033213.000   POL GASOLINE
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06/07/2023 126453 LOUISVILLE NORTH
CAMPGROUND

POL GASOLINE 9.44GASOLINE FOR PD 4 WHEELER   /  /1101033213.000

06/07/2023 126387 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 3186.62REIMB MCRS THRU 5/18   /  /1101033213.000

06/07/2023 126390 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 3484.17REIMB MCRS THRU 5/25   /  /1101033213.000

06/07/2023 126390 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 414.83REIMB MCRS THRU 5/25   /  /1101033213.000

06/07/2023 126060 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 217.72REIMB MCRS THRU 5/11   /  /1101033213.000

06/07/2023 126060 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL GASOLINE 3430.01REIMB MCRS THRU 5/11   /  /1101033213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033213.000 10742.79

**Appropriation 1101033215.000   POL TIRES & TUBES

06/07/2023 126324 BRIDGESTONE POL TIRES & TUBES 829.604 TIRES - UNIT 3092   /  /1101033215.000

06/07/2023 126324 BRIDGESTONE POL TIRES & TUBES 356.602 TIRES - UNIT 3044   /  /1101033215.000

06/07/2023 126324 BRIDGESTONE POL TIRES & TUBES 261.381 TIRES - UNIT 3068   /  /1101033215.000

06/07/2023 126324 BRIDGESTONE POL TIRES & TUBES 1045.524 TIRES - UNIT 3094   /  /1101033215.000

06/07/2023 126324 BRIDGESTONE POL TIRES & TUBES 207.401 TIRES - UNIT 3084   /  /1101033215.000

06/07/2023 126324 BRIDGESTONE POL TIRES & TUBES 740.764 TIRES - UNIT 3092   /  /1101033215.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033215.000 3441.26

**Appropriation 1101033222.000   POL FLEET SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126336 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES -22.00CREDIT FOR CORE RETURN
UNIT 3089

  /  /1101033222.000

06/07/2023 126336 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS POL FLEET SUPPLIES 196.32BATTERY FOR UNIT 3089   /  /1101033222.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033222.000 174.32

**Appropriation 1101033261.000   POL CRIME DETECTION SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126418 ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC. POL CRIME DETECTION
SUPPLIES

122.04FINGER PRINT TAPE   /  /1101033261.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033261.000 122.04

**Appropriation 1101033292.000   POL K9 SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126335 MATTHEW PURLEE POL K9 SUPPLIES 55.99REIMB K-9 FOOD   /  /1101033292.000

06/07/2023 126326 FEEDERS SUPPLY POL K9 SUPPLIES 220.96FOOD FOR K-9 DOGS   /  /1101033292.000



APVREGISTER.FRX

Date: 05/31/2023 02:18:26 PM

Installed by the Civil Town of Clarksville-2012

Accounts Payable Register

Page : 3

DATE 
FILED APV # NAME OF PAYEE APPROPRIATION AMOUNT CHECK # MEMORANDUMDESCRIPTION

CHECK 
DATEAPPROP #PO #

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033292.000 276.95

**Appropriation 1101033321.000   POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE

06/07/2023 126328 JOEL DEMOSS POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE 30.01REIMB FUEL ON CASE
2020-11747

  /  /1101033321.000

06/07/2023 126334 MATTHEW BAUER POL TRAVEL & MILEAGE 58.00REIMB FUEL CASE 23-8411   /  /1101033321.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033321.000 88.01

**Appropriation 1101033323.000   POL POSTAGE

06/07/2023 126423 DANNA ABELL POL POSTAGE 9.55REIMB TITLE APP AND FEE   /  /1101033323.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033323.000 9.55

**Appropriation 1101033329.000   POL INTERNET SERVICE

06/07/2023 126327 IN OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY POL INTERNET SERVICE 150.314/23 NETWORK ACCESS   /  /1101033329.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033329.000 150.31

**Appropriation 1101033351.000   POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT

06/07/2023 126341 TAP AUTOMOTIVE LLC POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 651.97A/C CHARGE - UNIT 3068   /  /1101033351.000

06/07/2023 126345 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 3199.13REIMB VMR   /  /1101033351.000

06/07/2023 126341 TAP AUTOMOTIVE LLC POL REPAIR EQUIPMENT 459.39A/C CHARGE - UNIT 3074   /  /1101033351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033351.000 4310.49

**Appropriation 1101033353.000   POL SERVICE CONTRACTS

06/07/2023 126340 STERICYCLE INC POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 32.20BIO HAZARD PICK UP PLAN   /  /1101033353.000

06/07/2023 126452 ARAMARK  UNIFORM &
CAREER APP

POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 131.92MAT SRV   /  /1101033353.000

06/07/2023 126331 M&M OFFICE PRODUCT, INC POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 98.02COPIER MAINT - CID   /  /1101033353.000

06/07/2023 126432 SHRED-IT POL SERVICE CONTRACTS 108.11SHREDDING SRV   /  /1101033353.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033353.000 370.25

**Appropriation 1101033399.000   POL MISC SERVICES, CHARGES

06/07/2023 126423 DANNA ABELL POL MISC SERVICES, 61.75REIMB TITLE APP AND FEE   /  /1101033399.000
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CHARGES

SubTotal Appropriation 1101033399.000 61.75

**Appropriation 1101034213.000   P/D GASOLINE

06/07/2023 126390 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 147.14REIMB MCRS THRU 5/25   /  /1101034213.000

06/07/2023 126060 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 51.53REIMB MCRS THRU 5/11   /  /1101034213.000

06/07/2023 126387 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 99.19REIMB MCRS THRU 5/18   /  /1101034213.000

06/07/2023 126060 TOWN OF CLARKSVILLE P/D GASOLINE 104.81REIMB MCRS THRU 5/11   /  /1101034213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034213.000 402.67

**Appropriation 1101034249.000   P/D MISC SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126136 VISTAPRINT CORPORATE
SOLUTIONS INC

P/D MISC SUPPLIES 36.61NAME BADGE - R BARR   /  /1101034249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034249.000 36.61

**Appropriation 1101034317.000   P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC

06/07/2023 126343 THE WHEATLEY GROUP P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC 1950.003/23 GIS SERVICES FOR
PLANNING

  /  /1101034317.000

06/07/2023 126055 ENVIROMENTAL SYSTEMS
RESEARCH INSTITUTE INC

P/D PROF SERV GIS,WEB ETC 28400.00SOFTWARE/MAINT 5/8/23-5/7/24   /  /1101034317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034317.000 30350.00

**Appropriation 1101034318.000   P/D LEGAL SERVICES

06/07/2023 126123 APPLEGATE FIFER PULLIAM
LLC

P/D LEGAL SERVICES 5162.50LEGAL SRV -PLAN COMM & BZA   /  /1101034318.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034318.000 5162.50

**Appropriation 1101034319.001   BLDG ENGINEERING SERVICES

06/07/2023 126057 JACOBI TOOMBS AND LANZ
INC

BLDG ENGINEERING
SERVICES

3360.002023 PLAN REVIEW   /  /1101034319.001

SubTotal Appropriation 1101034319.001 3360.00

**Appropriation 1101035314.000   COURT PRO TEM JUDGE
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06/07/2023 126380 BENJAMIN READ COURT PRO TEM JUDGE 50.00JUDGE PRO TEM   /  /1101035314.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035314.000 50.00

**Appropriation 1101035399.000   COURT  MISC SERVICES & CHGS

06/07/2023 126129 RAYCOM MEDIA INC COURT  MISC SERVICES &
CHGS

21.66PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AA FOR
COURT PERP FUND

  /  /1101035399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101035399.000 21.66

**Appropriation 1101036212.000   SAN DIESEL FUEL

06/07/2023 126245 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 1536.15490 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

06/07/2023 126245 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC SAN DIESEL FUEL 1967.14591 DIESEL   /  /1101036212.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036212.000 3503.29

**Appropriation 1101036215.000   SAN TIRES & TUBES

06/07/2023 126406 BEST ONE KENTUCKIANA INC SAN TIRES & TUBES 2090.40TIRES TK 25   /  /1101036215.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036215.000 2090.40

**Appropriation 1101036305.000   SAN TEMPORARY HELP

06/07/2023 126422 CROWN SERVICES INC SAN TEMPORARY HELP 2598.00TEMP HELP   /  /1101036305.000

06/07/2023 126422 CROWN SERVICES INC SAN TEMPORARY HELP 2598.00TEMP HELP   /  /1101036305.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036305.000 5196.00

**Appropriation 1101036354.000   SAN RADIO AIRTIME, MAINTENANCE

06/07/2023 126381 EMERGENCY RADIO SERVICE,
LLC

SAN RADIO AIRTIME,
MAINTENANCE

1916.005/23 AIRTIME   /  /1101036354.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036354.000 1916.00

**Appropriation 1101036356.000   SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,

CLEANING

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

114.25TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY, 102.11TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000
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CLEANING

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

144.96TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

114.25TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

106.11TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION SAN HOUSEHLD, LAUNDRY,
CLEANING

114.25TOWELS, SOAP, RUGS   /  /1101036356.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036356.000 695.93

**Appropriation 1101036392.000   SAN COMPOSTING,  RECYCLING

06/07/2023 126318 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

06/07/2023 126318 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

06/07/2023 126427 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

06/07/2023 126318 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

06/07/2023 126427 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

06/07/2023 126318 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

06/07/2023 126318 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

06/07/2023 126318 GOTTA GO INC SAN COMPOSTING,
RECYCLING

700.00YARD WASTE DISPOSAL   /  /1101036392.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036392.000 5600.00

**Appropriation 1101036399.000   SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS

06/07/2023 126426 G WORKS SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS 5930.00ANNUAL PUBWORKS FEE   /  /1101036399.000

06/07/2023 126421 DELTA SERVICES LLC SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS 270.00BANNER REPAIR   /  /1101036399.000

06/07/2023 126421 DELTA SERVICES LLC SAN MISC SERVICES, CHGS 945.00HANG BANNERS   /  /1101036399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101036399.000 7145.00
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**Appropriation 1101037219.000   GAR SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 21.33OIL, AIR FILTER TK 9   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126244 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC GAR SUPPLIES 409.50DEF FLUID   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 8.49STEERING WHEEL COVER TK 98   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES GAR SUPPLIES 18.88POWER CORD FOR VACTOR   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 20.89OIL   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 233.40PARTS TK 41   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 245.45BRAKE PADS TK 41   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 10.00CEMENT   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126419 BEC ENTERPRISES GAR SUPPLIES 68.28PARTS FOR TK 7   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 10.79FIX A FLAT   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126386 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 21.60SPARK PLUG   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 21.33OIL, AIR FILTER TK 8   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126386 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES -128.40CORE CREDIT   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126386 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 65.99BATTERY ACCESSORIES   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126386 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 5.03CLEAR WELD   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 100.38AIR FILTER C1   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126386 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 73.60FUSE HOLDER   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 75.03OIL, FUEL FILTER TK 39   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 239.57WATER PUMP TK 24   /  /1101037219.000

06/07/2023 126385 MBE, LLC GAR SUPPLIES 17.52WHEEL BOLT TK 15   /  /1101037219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037219.000 1538.66

**Appropriation 1101037249.000   GAR SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT

06/07/2023 126320 MBE, LLC GAR SMALL TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT

22.69SHOP TOOL   /  /1101037249.000

06/07/2023 126320 MBE, LLC GAR SMALL TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT

4.31SHOP TOOL   /  /1101037249.000

06/07/2023 126320 MBE, LLC GAR SMALL TOOLS &
EQUIPMENT

62.68SHOP TOOL   /  /1101037249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037249.000 89.68

**Appropriation 1101037351.000   GAR CONTR REPAIR EQUIPMENT
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06/07/2023 126415 ZIELGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

285.00FLAT REPAIR BH 1   /  /1101037351.000

06/07/2023 126315 DIESEL BOYS LLC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

80.00SERVICE TK 4   /  /1101037351.000

06/07/2023 126425 EQUIPMENT DEPOT GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

669.36REPAIR FORKLIFT   /  /1101037351.000

06/07/2023 126315 DIESEL BOYS LLC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

80.00SERVICE TK 1   /  /1101037351.000

06/07/2023 126406 BEST ONE KENTUCKIANA INC GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

57.00FLAT REPAIR   /  /1101037351.000

06/07/2023 126314 COOK'S LOCKSMITH SERVICES GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

144.00KEY PROGRAMMING   /  /1101037351.000

06/07/2023 126415 ZIELGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO GAR CONTR REPAIR
EQUIPMENT

363.95FLAT REPAIR BH   /  /1101037351.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037351.000 1679.31

**Appropriation 1101037399.000   GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS

06/07/2023 126322 SAFETY KLEEN GAR MISC SERVICES, CHGS 2610.60OIL / WATER SEPERATOR
CLEAN OUT

  /  /1101037399.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101037399.000 2610.60

**Appropriation 1101039157.000   STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE

06/07/2023 126420 BOOT BARN STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 241.14CLOTHING - D RIVERS   /  /1101039157.000

06/07/2023 126420 BOOT BARN STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 251.05CLOTHING - T WILLIAMS   /  /1101039157.000

06/07/2023 126311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 68.88CLOTHING - S LOYALL   /  /1101039157.000

06/07/2023 126312 BUSH KELLER SPORTING
GOODS

STR CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 75.00CLOTHING - R SHARP   /  /1101039157.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039157.000 636.07

**Appropriation 1101039174.000   STR CELL PHONE BENEFIT

06/07/2023 126339 STACY LOYALL STR CELL PHONE BENEFIT 250.00CELL ALLOTMENT 1-5   /  /1101039174.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039174.000 250.00

**Appropriation 1101039203.000   STR OFFICE SUPPLIES
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06/07/2023 126311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR OFFICE SUPPLIES 64.41OFFICE SUPPLIES   /  /1101039203.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039203.000 64.41

**Appropriation 1101039213.000   STR UNL FUEL

06/07/2023 126246 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC STR UNL FUEL 1111.04434 UNL   /  /1101039213.000

06/07/2023 126246 JACOBI OIL SERVICE INC STR UNL FUEL 1334.17477 UNL   /  /1101039213.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039213.000 2445.21

**Appropriation 1101039215.000   STR TIRES & TUBES

06/07/2023 126415 ZIELGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO STR TIRES & TUBES 218.00TIRES FOR VENTRAC   /  /1101039215.000

06/07/2023 126415 ZIELGLER TIRE & SUPPLY CO STR TIRES & TUBES 1308.00LEAF MACHINE STOCK   /  /1101039215.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039215.000 1526.00

**Appropriation 1101039216.000   STR SIDEWALK SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126424 ERNST CONCRETE STR SIDEWALK SUPPLIES 698.50CONCRETE SIDEWALKS
LONGFELLOW/TENNYSON

  /  /1101039216.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039216.000 698.50

**Appropriation 1101039219.000   STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP

06/07/2023 126310 AIR GAS, LLC STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP 112.06FORKLIFT PROPANE   /  /1101039219.000

06/07/2023 126319 LAWSON PRODUCTS STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP 76.42MISC SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101039219.000

06/07/2023 126319 LAWSON PRODUCTS STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP -35.00CREDIT   /  /1101039219.000

06/07/2023 126319 LAWSON PRODUCTS STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP 104.87MISC SHOP SUPPLIES   /  /1101039219.000

06/07/2023 126319 LAWSON PRODUCTS STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP 33.80BLADE FOR SAW   /  /1101039219.000

06/07/2023 126319 LAWSON PRODUCTS STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP -41.50CREDIT   /  /1101039219.000

06/07/2023 126319 LAWSON PRODUCTS STR VEHICLE MAINT SUPP 41.50STRAPS   /  /1101039219.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039219.000 292.15

**Appropriation 1101039220.000   STR ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126317 FEEDERS SUPPLY STR ANIMAL CONTROL
SUPPLIES

115.71ANIMAL CONTROL SUPPLIES   /  /1101039220.000
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SubTotal Appropriation 1101039220.000 115.71

**Appropriation 1101039249.000   STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 223.00SIGN BLANKS   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 412.90DEER CROSSING  SIGNS   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 67.00CABLE BRACKETS   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 469.20ACCESS  SIGNS   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 758.00CLARKSVILLE SIGN   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 133.86LINCOLN HTS SIGN SAMPLE   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 93.98MISC SIGNS   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126247 MAC CONSTRUCTION & EXCAV
INC

STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 29.70HMA   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 195.00DO NOT BLOCK  SIGNS   /  /1101039249.000

06/07/2023 126311 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES STR MISC DEPT SUPPLIES 141.73FLAGS   /  /1101039249.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039249.000 2524.37

**Appropriation 1101039251.000   STR SAFETY EQUIP SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION STR SAFETY EQUIP
SUPPLIES

390.86FIRST AID SUPPLIES   /  /1101039251.000

06/07/2023 126488 CINTAS CORPORATION STR SAFETY EQUIP
SUPPLIES

-390.86DOUBLE PAYMENT $566.85
BALANCE DUE ON A CK

  /  /1101039251.000

06/07/2023 126312 BUSH KELLER SPORTING
GOODS

STR SAFETY EQUIP
SUPPLIES

1734.00SAFETY SHIRTS, ETC   /  /1101039251.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039251.000 1734.00

**Appropriation 1101039290.000   STR THUNDER SUPPLIES

06/07/2023 126430 SAF-TI-CO INC STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 2183.75THUNDER BARRICADES   /  /1101039290.000

06/07/2023 126428 HEIDELBERG MATERIALS
MIDWEST AGG, INC.

STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 207.90ROCK FOR THUNDER PREP   /  /1101039290.000

06/07/2023 126321 RUMPKE OF INDIANA LLC STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 1288.50PORTABLE TOILETS FOR
THUNDER

  /  /1101039290.000

06/07/2023 126316 ESTES EXCAVATING INC STR THUNDER SUPPLIES 40.00TOP SOIL - THUNGER PREP   /  /1101039290.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039290.000 3720.15
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**Appropriation 1101039305.000   STR TEMPORARY HELP

06/07/2023 126422 CROWN SERVICES INC STR TEMPORARY HELP 3158.15TEMP HELP   /  /1101039305.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039305.000 3158.15

**Appropriation 1101039317.000   STR MISC PROF SERVICES

06/07/2023 126429 METRO ANSWERING SERVICE STR MISC PROF SERVICES 264.27ANS SRV 4/13-5/10   /  /1101039317.000

SubTotal Appropriation 1101039317.000 264.27
